Heard learned APP also. 

Having  heard  both  sides  and  in  the  facts  and

Patna High Court Cr.Misc. No.76490 of 2018(2) dt.21-12-2018
2/2 

circumstances, as stated above, let the petitioner, abovenamed,

be released on bail upon furnishing bail bond of Rs. 25,000/-

(Rupees  twenty  five  thousand)  with  two  sureties  of  the  like

amount each to the satisfaction of the learned CJM, Siwan  in

connection with  Siwan Mufassil (Dhanauti OP)   P.S.Case No.

491 of 2018  with condition that one of the bailors shall be a

local person having sufficient immoveable properties within the